damage rent amounting to Rs,79,526/- (Rupees seventy nine thou-------------- 

sand five hundred twenty six only) for alleged unauthorized 

retention of Railway Quarter No. 13-B, Type - I at Changsari with 

effect from 10.03.95 to 15.11.98 and recovery of Rs.182/- (Rupees 

One hundred eighty two only) per month as damage rent from the 

monthly salary of the applicant. 

JURISDICTION0F THE TRIBUNAL: 

The Applicant declares that the sub.je':t matter of the 

order against which he wants redressal' is within the .jurisdi':tion 

t 
of the Tribunal.

[...]

consideration, but surprisingly, the applicant received 

a communication bearing Na. E/301/1(EW, - Bill) Pt.IX 

dated 1211.98 from the Pespondet No.3 to the effect 

• that damage rent for unauthorized occupation of railway' 

quarter at Changsari amounting to Rs.79,526/- (Rupees 

Seventy nine thousand five hundred twenty six c'rly) was 

imposed for the period 10.03.95 to 1511.98, and there-. 

• after damage rent at the rate of Rs.152/- (Rupees one 

hundred eighty two only) per month would be realized 

from him. It may be pertinent to state here that on the 

date of the notice an amont of Rs.1,513/- (Rupees One 

thousand five hundred thirteen only) had already been 

recovered and :balnce amount of Rs.78,013/- (Rupees 

Seventy eight thousand thirteen only) remained to be 

recovered, for the said period. 

Copy. of the aforesaid letter dated 1211.98 

is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-Ill. 

4.4 	. That upon receipt of the aforesaid letter 

dated 12..11,98 (Annexire-III), the applii:ant represent-

[...]

and 02.02.99 are annexed herewith and marked as Annex-

ure- VIII and IX respectively. 

contd...7 

5. 	eRouNos FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

5.1. 	For that it was improper on the part of the 

respondents to deduct damage rent amounting to 

Rs79,526/- (Rupees Seventy nine thousand five hundred 

twenty six only) at the rae of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One 

thousand only) per month from the monthly pay bill of 

the applicant without serving him any opportunity to 

• • 	 show cause, thereby giving a complete go bye to the 

- 	 principles of na€ural Justice and administrative fair

[...]

1 	 (KALYANR.SUN.)  

ADVOCATE 

•-.4----•--. 	 . 	 • 	 • 

client received a communication under No. E/301//1(Et4-Bjlj) 
Pt.IX dated 12.11.98, to the effect that his damage rent for 
unauthorized occupation of railway quarters at Changsari 
amounted to Rs.78,013.00 (Rupees Seventy eight thousand 
thirteen only) from 10.03.95 to 15.11.98, and thereafter 
iamage rent would be charged at the rate ofRs.182/- per 
month. 

That after receipt of the said notice dated 
12.1.1.98, my client represented before the Divisional Rail-
way Manager (P), Alipurdwar, through proper channel, to